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Date: 3-7-2024  Project: WEC Fire Alarm Replacement 
 

To: Jerod Beach, DCS Project Manager  Project No.: DCS #2105D 
  

 Addendum No.: #1 
  

 CC: JR, BB file 

CHANGES TO PROJECT MANUAL 

 
 

All work shall be in accordance with the terms, stipulations, and conditions of the original contract. 

 

 

27 13 23, under PART 2 paragraphs A.2.a.1), B.2.a.1) and C.2.a.1) shall read 48 in lieu of 24 fibers 
in each paragraph.  

 
28 46 21. 11 paragraph 11.05 C. 15 Delete the requirements for Fire Command Center PC and 

Monitors for graphic display and in paragraph 16.  delete the associated printers. 
28 46 21.11 paragraph 2.02 A. revised the sentence to read “Notifier ONYX is the preferred brand, 

Siemens, Edwards, are also acceptable. Silent Knight, Mircom, FireLite are not acceptable.   All 

systems shall meet the specifications and drawings requirements, other OR equal systems will be 
considered. 

28 46 21.11 paragraph 2.08 FIRE ALARM GRAPHIC ANNUNCIATORS shall be deleted.  
 

 

 

CHANGES TO PROJECT DRAWINGS 

 

T1.00 see revised time line that shows work starting the ADMIN building, A, then the Housing Unit 
building C followed by the Support building B, with work to be completed in September 2024.  

E1.00 Has adjusted to show the Underground conduits to the other buildings along the north wall 
of the IT room. 

ED1.00 Existing conduits in the COM ROOM A112A locations were revised to be along the east 

wall. 
E1.00 Existing conduits in the COM ROOM A112A locations were revised to be along the east wall, 

and KN 1 shows approximate rack location for fiber splice cassettes to be installed in. 
E1.00 In Room A192 RECEP DESK, added Key note 5 and revised KN 3 at the FACP. 

E1.01 Revised the fiber splice box to be 48 strands in KN 1 and the location to the west wall of the 

COMM CLOSET B101A and noted the fire alarm panel to be recessed, patch and painting wall. 
E1.02 Added KN 2 for indicating the new FACP shall be recessed, patch and painting the wall.   

E2.00 Revised Detail 2 to reflect the intent on fiber splice cassettes in building A and C while 
building B has the fiber splice panels and add details D3 and D4 for comm room typical elevations. 

KN 6 was revised to reflect 48 strands of Single mode fiber requirements.  
 

 

 

 

By: AES  Date: 03-07-2024 
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SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
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SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

SITE PLAN - FIRE ALARM
SCALE: 1" = 50'-0"
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